Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact my office at (561)
304-5795.

   Sincerely,

   s/ Maria J. Moncada
   Maria J. Moncada

Enclosures

cc: Andrew Maurey

SCHEDULE A: PAGE 1 OF 1

   AFUDC
JURISDICTIONAL CAPITAL   COST OF   WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENTS AVERAGE RATIO   CAPITAL COMPONENTS

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,991,649,192   27.56% 4.09% 1.13%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,119,522,663   3.43% 2.04% * 0.07%

PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 409,320,752   1.25% 2.09% * 0.03%

COMMON EQUITY 14,686,026,846   45.01% 10.55% 4.75%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,316,779,674   22.42% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 105,193,304   0.32% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 32,628,492,431   100.00% 5.97%

 *  13-MONTH AVERAGE

NOTE:
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2017 THE COMMISSION APPROVED AFUDC RATE IS 6.16%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2017

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 1 OF 3

SYSTEM RETAIL COMMISSION ADJUSTED
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS * RETAIL

LONG TERM DEBT $ 9,455,269,337   9,104,754,795   (113,105,603)   8,991,649,192

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,151,901,705   1,108,493,894   11,028,769   1,119,522,663

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -

COMMON EQUITY 15,110,778,827   14,541,350,186   144,676,661   14,686,026,846

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 405,774,045   405,288,405   4,032,347   409,320,752

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,879,311,685   7,582,634,079   (265,854,406)   7,316,779,674

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 251,656,621   240,572,185   (135,378,881)   105,193,304

TOTAL $ 34,254,692,219   32,983,093,544   (354,601,113)   32,628,492,431

* FOR ADJUSTMENT DETAILS, SEE SCHEDULE B, PAGES 2 AND 3

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2017

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 2 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:

ENVIRONMENTAL 1,548,316,648$

FUEL AND CAPACITY 126,425,378

CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 18,133,980

LOAD CONTROL 48,264,376

ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATION 420,501,091

CAPITAL LEASES 57,578,305

TOTAL   2,219,219,778$